

BID TABULATION

Contractors Bids:

Engineer's Opinion of

Probable Cost

DeFalco

Frontier

Walsh Construction

Colt and Steel

Arrow Civil

CAP Excavating

Item #	Description	Units	#	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,911.00	\$21,911.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
2	Construction Layout & Staking	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,776.00	\$1,776.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Site Preparation																
3.1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	1.3	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,145.69	\$1,489.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,010.96	\$6,514.25	\$3,600.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,383.20
3.2	Tree & Stump Removal, > 4" dia	EA	2	\$2,985.82	\$5,971.64	\$1,195.97	\$2,391.94	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
4	Earthwork Exc. - Bank and Channel Grading																
4.1	Excavation - Cut & Haul	CY	2200	\$10.29	\$22,638.00	\$10.13	\$22,286.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00	\$13.00	\$28,600.00	\$12.75	\$28,050.00	\$11.07	\$24,354.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00
4.2	Unclassified Exc. - Load & Haul Stockpile	CY	600	\$10.29	\$6,174.00	\$12.16	\$7,296.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	\$13.65	\$8,190.00	\$10.17	\$6,102.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00
5	Rip Rap																
5.1	Channel Crest	CY	375	\$69.65	\$26,118.75	\$71.75	\$26,906.25	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$100.00	\$37,500.00	\$34.75	\$13,031.25	\$133.91	\$50,216.25	\$117.79	\$44,171.25
5.2	Channel Toe	CY	80	\$69.65	\$5,572.00	\$75.35	\$6,028.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$13,200.00	\$133.91	\$10,712.80	\$117.95	\$9,436.00
6	Topsoil, 4" thick	CY	300	\$40.17	\$12,051.00	\$38.75	\$11,625.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$69.00	\$20,700.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00
7	Drop Structures (24" riprap)	CY	450	\$69.65	\$31,342.50	\$72.41	\$32,584.50	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$104.00	\$46,800.00	\$129.00	\$58,050.00	\$133.91	\$60,259.50	\$117.86	\$53,037.00
8	Revegetation/ Reseeding	LBS	80	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$72.15	\$5,772.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$127.81	\$10,224.80
9	Wattles, 12"	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.13	\$1,226.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$6.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
10	Vehicle Tracking Control Pad	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$991.01	\$991.01	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,265.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	Rock Check Dam	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,233.99	\$1,233.99	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL:				\$134,077.89		\$121,606.09		\$172,375.00		\$177,711.00		\$183,480.50		\$195,964.55		\$199,852.25	

**BID TABULATION**

**Contractors Bids:**

Engineer's Opinion of															
Probable Cost															
Naranjo															
Lefthand Excavating															
Mountain Contractors															
American West															
Riverworks															
Item #	Description	Units	#	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,650.00	\$25,650.00	\$13,806.50	\$13,806.50	\$34,785.00	\$34,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	Construction Layout & Staking	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,883.00	\$3,883.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	Site Preparation														
3.1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	1.3	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,770.00	\$9,490.00	\$12,337.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,280.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$26,000.00	\$33,800.00
3.2	Tree & Stump Removal, > 4" dia	EA	2	\$2,985.82	\$5,971.64	\$936.00	\$1,872.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
4	Earthwork Exc. - Bank and Channel Grading														
4.1	Excavation - Cut & Haul	CY	2200	\$10.29	\$22,638.00	\$26.33	\$57,926.00	\$20.50	\$45,100.00	\$22.00	\$48,400.00	\$32.00	\$70,400.00	\$41.00	\$90,200.00
4.2	Unclassified Exc. - Load & Haul Stockpile	CY	600	\$10.29	\$6,174.00	\$23.20	\$13,920.00	\$20.75	\$12,450.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00
5	Rip Rap														
5.1	Channel Crest	CY	375	\$69.65	\$26,118.75	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$113.50	\$42,562.50	\$154.00	\$57,750.00	\$160.00	\$60,000.00	\$260.00	\$97,500.00
5.2	Channel Toe	CY	80	\$69.65	\$5,572.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$179.00	\$14,320.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$255.00	\$20,400.00
6	Topsoil, 4" thick	CY	300	\$40.17	\$12,051.00	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$60.50	\$18,150.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00
7	Drop Structures (24" riprap)	CY	450	\$69.65	\$31,342.50	\$175.00	\$78,750.00	\$163.00	\$73,350.00	\$137.00	\$61,650.00	\$160.00	\$72,000.00	\$260.00	\$117,000.00
8	Revegetation/ Reseeding	LBS	80	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$132.00	\$10,560.00	\$280.40	\$22,432.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00
9	Wattles, 12"	LF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
10	Vehicle Tracking Control Pad	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
11	Rock Check Dam	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,602.00	\$2,602.00	\$12,970.00	\$12,970.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
TOTAL:				\$134,077.89		\$249,906.00		\$275,250.00		\$278,665.00		\$291,850.00		\$480,460.00	